2023-2024 Undergraduate (TRAD) Completer Employment
Description:

The Exchange is Marian University’s career and placement service. The Exchange team empowers students and alumni to explore and
discern potential career paths and develop key skills critical to their long-term professional success. Team members in this office
survey and track all undergraduate university completers after program completion. The survey (CORE) is administered annually in
April to completers of the undergraduate programs. Note: The Exchange defines a university completer as someone who has been
conferred a degree, whereas the EPP defines a completer as someone who has completed all requirements for licensure.

Undergraduate degree completers are asked to indicate if they have secured full-time employment or are continuing their education to
a higher level. This data is reported annually and includes completers from the academic year (summer, fall, and spring semesters).

Student Outcomes
Includes August 2023, December 2023, May 2024 Graduates

# of % of % of
Students Students % of Known Outcomes Reporting
Total Known Outcomes 18 50.0% 0% 0%
Total Students 36 100% N/A N/A
# of % of % of Seeking % of
Students Students Employment Reporting
Total Employed Full-Time 4 11.1% 40.0% 22.2%
Employed in Typical Work Categories 4 11.1% 40.0% 22.2%
Employed as an Entrepreneur 0 0% 0% 0%
Employed in a Temp/Contract Work Assignment 0 0% 0% 0%
Employed Freelance 0 0% 0% 0%
Employed in Postgrad Internship or Fellowship 0 0% 0% 0%
Total Employed Part-Time 0 0% 0% 0%
Employed in Typical Work Categories 0 0% 0% 0%
Employed as an Entrepreneur 0 0% 0% 0%
Employed in a Temp/Contract Work Assignment 0 0% 0% 0%
Employed Freelance 0 0% 0% 0%




Employed in Postgrad Internship or Fellowship 0 0% 0% 0%
Total Employed 4 11.1% 40.0% 22.2%
Total Still Seeking Employment 6 16.7% 60.0% 33.3%
Total Seeking Employment 10 27.8% 100% 55.5%
# of % of % of
Students Students % of Seeking Grad School Reporting
Total Continuing Education 7 19.4% 87.5% 38.9%
Total Still Seeking Continuing Education 1 2.8% 12.5% 5.6%
Seeking Continuing Education 1 2.8% 12.5% 5.6%
Total Seeking Continuing Education 8 22.2% 100% 44.5%
# of % of % of
Students Students % of Unreported Reporting
Total Unreported Students 18 50.0% 0% N/A
No Recent Information Available 0 0% 0% N/A
No reported outcomes 18 50.0% 100% N/A

Analysis:

e 18 of the 36 undergraduate completers responded to the survey, for an overall response rate of 50.0%
e 4 of the 18 completers who responded indicated that they had obtained full-time employment, for an 11.1% employment rate
for the 36-member cohort.

e 7 of the 18 completers (19.4% of the 36 completers) who responded indicated that they would be continuing their education

Interpretation:



There was the expectation that the overall number of respondents would increase from the previous year, especially since the
graduating students would have been introduced to CORE during their meeting with Exchange Team members during their final
semester. Employment data was also collected on the departmental program exit survey.



